
WHAT IS THE CAREER SERVICE?
The Career Service is a contact point for students seeking 
internships, permanent employment or a company collaboration  
to write their bachelor’s or master’s thesis.

The Career Service provides support by:
• Individual coaching for job applications 
• Application Documents Check
• CV & cover letter samples, plus job interview tips on iLearn. 

Login with your student account onto: 
       https://ilearn.th-deg.de

• Seminars
• Information and guidance on scholarships

The Career Service posts jobs on
• An online job board with 5000+ vacancies:    

       career.th-deg.de
• A weekly job email newsletter that is posted every Friday to 

your student email account

Career Service PLV 1 seminars
PLVs are practical courses in the form of seminars which are 
organized and held at the university. These must be completed 
before the start of the practical semester.

Every student in the Bachelor Courses: International Tourism 
Management, Health Informatics, Industrial Engineering and 
Energy Systems Engineering and Building Products and Processes  
must complete some seminars from the “Study and Personal 
Competencies” category and the “Career Competencies” category.

For further information which seminars you have to attend please 
check iLearn under Career Service, Course “Career Service PLV”. 

Career Service contact
www.th-deg.de/en/students/career
career-service@th-deg.de

Seminar registration
www.th-deg.de/seminare/ec

How to master your visit at the jobfair firstcontact*  
Thu, 28.03.2024, 5.30 - 8 pm, Career Service 

PLV information seminar  
Mon, 08.04.2024, 8.30 - 9.30 am, Career Service 

Jobfair firstcontact Deggendorf*  
Tue, 09.04.2024, 10am - 3 pm, Career Service 

How to succeed in Skype and telephone interviews in  
Germany*
Tue, 16.04.2024, 5.30 - 8 pm, Karrierecoach 

How to convince in a job interview*  
Wed, 17.04.2024, 4.30 - 8 pm, Karrierecoach 

How to write a convincing application*  
Thu, 18.04.2024, 5.30 - 7.30 pm, Monika Gräter 

Self marketing and salary negotiations*  
Tue, 23.04.2024, 4.30 - 8 pm, Karrierecoach 

How to use social media in the job application process*   
Tue, 30.04.2024, 5.30 - 8 pm, Karrierecoach 

Inside Knowledge to attract a job in germany*  
Wed, 08.05.2024, 5.30 - 7.30 pm, Monika Gräter 

Career Opportunities for graduates with english      
speaking Bachelor/Master*
Thu, 16.05.2024, 5.30 - 8 pm, Robert Ngole 

How to apply to German companies*   
Tue, 21.05.2024, 5.30 - 8 pm, Ulrike Sauckel 

How to win any job interview*  
Tue, 28.05.2024, 4.30 – 8 pm, Monika Gräter 

Business Etiquette*  
Mon, 03.06.2024, 5.30 - 8 pm, Karrierecoach 
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The first 100 days in a new job   
Mon, 03.06.2024, 5.30 – 8 pm, Karrierecoach 

How to make the best of your internship*   
Thu, 06.06.2024, 5.30 - 8 pm, Karrierecoach 

Rights & obligations in the German   
employment contract*
Mon, 10.06.2024, 5.30 - 8 pm, Karrierecoach  

CV-Check Day (with appointment only)  
Wed, 10.07.2024, 8.30 - 12 am, Career Service 

Preparing for working life in Germany*
tba., Alumni

Presentation Techniques*  
Wed, 10.04.2024, 1.30  - 8 pm, Karrierecoach  
Mon, 27.05.2024, 1.30 - 8 pm, Karrierecoach

Scientific Writing (Learning Strategies)*   
Wed, 08.05.2024, 1.30  - 8 pm, Karrierecoach
Mon, 24.06.2024, 1.30 - 8 pm, Karrierecoach

Teamwork & Design Thinking*  
Fri, 17.05.2024, 9 am – 2.30 pm, Tomás Chochole

Don’t do that: Screwup stories for you to not limit    
your career opportunities from the beginning*
Fri, 17.05.2024, 1.30 pm – 8 pm, Johannes Vogl 

Intercultural Competencies*   
Thu, 23.05.2024, 1.30  - 8 pm, Perdita Wingerter 
Wed, 29.05.2024, 1.30 - 8 pm, Perdita Wingerter
Wed, 12.06.2024, 1.30 - 8pm, Perdita Wingerter

Stress-free through your studies*  
Tue, 11.06.2024, 1.30 - 8 pm, Dr. Branko Woischwill, TK 

Visa regulations and their importance in daily life*  
tba., Landratsamt Deggendorf
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For seminars with multiple options:  
Please only register for one date!

Registration for only four seminars per semester is possible.

* These seminars can be attended either as a `PLV` course  
or as the elective course `Personal and Professional Skills`.

 These seminars can be attended as part  
 of Job Rock-IT

 Live via MS Teams / Zoom. 
 The link to the online event will be sent via email.

 Local event at the campus in Pfarrkirchen.

European Campus Rottal-Inn
Max-Breiherr-Straße 32
84347 Pfarrkirchen, Germany
www.th-deg.de/ecri

STUDY LOCATION

CONTACT ON-SITE

Career Service
Elfriede Hartmann, Room EC 2.20

   + 49 991 3615-8879
 elfriede.hartmann@th-deg.de

ECRI SEMESTER GUIDE
SUMMER SEMESTER 2024


